Licensed to Jasper High School

2006

Boys 100 Meter Dash

Sectional:

* 10.98
% 10.31
11.97

State:

IHSAA Jasper

1998
1981
STAN

Hy-Tek's Meet Manager 5/19/2006 01:49 PM
Boys Sectional - 5/18/2006

Jasper
Results

Jade Winchell, Heritage Hills

Jerome Harrison, Jeffersonville

Preliminaries

ONNOOTUV A WNR

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Bueltel, Calvin
Childress, Trae
Guinn, Shayne
Nix, Logan
Kessinger, Kyle
Jenkins, Brett
Visk, Adam
Thomas, Matt
Patterson, Chase
Wade, Josh
Beavin, Ren
Long, Dylan
Garrett, Nathan
Leonard, Brandon
Warren, Anthony
Burger, Josh
Adams, Byron

Gustafsson, Viktor

McLane, Brian
James, Andy
Jacobs, Matt
Perigo, Derek

Boys 100 Meter Dash

Sectional:

* 10.98
% 10.31
11.97

State:

1998

1981

STAN
Year

School
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Finals

Childress, Trae
Guinn, Shayne
Bueltel, Calvin
Nix, Logan
Kessinger, Kyle
Thomas, Matt
Visk, Adam
Jenkins, Brett

Boys 200 Meter Dash

Sectional:

* 22.35
% 21.10
22.29

State:

Forest
Southr
Southr
Boonvi
Tell C
Herita
South

Jasper

Preliminaries

1 Childress, Trae
2 Bueltel, Calvin
3 Guinn, Shayne

11
12
11

School Seed Prelims
Southridge 11.03 11.51Q
Forest Park 11.25 11.53Q
Southridge 11.03 11.66Q
Boonville 11.20 11.56Q
Tell City 11.28 11.72Q
Jasper 11.73 11.88Q
South Spencer 11.30 11.74q
Heritage Hills 11.43 11.74q
Jasper 11.53 11.82
Heritage Hills 11.53 11.92
Perry Central 11.70 11.98
Paoli 11.50 12.05
South Spencer 11.61 12.08
Forest Park 11.90 12.16
Paoli 11.90 12.19
Northeast Dubois 11.70 12.21
Tell City 11.52 12.32
Northeast Dubois 11.80 12.38
Springs Valley 12.03 12.48
Perry Central 11.90 12.63
Springs Valley 12.72 13.00
Boonville 17.66
Jade Winchell, Heritage Hills
Jerome Harrison, Jeffersonville
Prelims Finals
Park 11.53 11.35
idge 11.66 11.37
idge 11.51 11.50
lle 11.56 11.75
ity 11.72 11.76
ge Hills 11.74 11.88
Spencer 11.74 11.93
11.88 12.05
Jade Winchell, Heritage Hills
Jeffrey Patrick, Gary Roosevelt
School Seed Prelims
Forest Park 22.86 23.34Q
Southridge 22.90 23.66Q
Southridge 22.97 23.94Q
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Thomas, Matt
Kessinger, Kyle
Kress, Andy
Long, Dylan
Adams, Byron
Seng, Kevin
Burger, Josh
Beavin, Ren
Dalton, Matt

Schneider, Garrett

Kemper, Alex
Smith, Nathaniel
McLane, Brian
Wadsworth, Adam
Apple, Kyle
James, Andy
Holder, Forrest

Boys 200 Meter Dash

Heritage Hills
Tell City
Heritage Hills
Paoli

Tell City

Jasper

Northeast Dubois
Perry Central
Northeast Dubois
Jasper

Forest Park
Paoli

Springs Valley
Boonville
Springs Valley
Perry Central

09 Boonville

Jade Winchell, Heritage Hills

23.
.45
23.
23.
24.

23

66

16
90
29

Jeffrey Patrick, Gary Roosevelt

School

Prelims

Finals

23.
23.
24.
.72q
24,
24.
24.
24.
24.
24,
24.
25.
25.
25.
26.

23

56Q
720
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Sectional: * 22.35 1998
State: % 21.10 1982
22.29 STAN
Name Year
Finals
1 Childress, Trae 11
2 Long, Dylan 10
3 Bueltel, Calvin 12
4 Kessinger, Kyle 10
5 Kress, Andy 12
6 Adams, Byron 12
7 Thomas, Matt 10
8 Guinn, Shayne 11

Boys 400 Meter Dash

Chris Evans, Tell City
David Neville, Merrillville

Forest Park
Paoli
Southridge
Tell City
Heritage Hills
Tell City
Heritage Hills
Southridge

School

Finals

VoOoONOOTUVTEA WNER

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

McKeon, David
Schumacher, Ross

Boys 800 Meter Run

Sectional:

Sectional: * 49.18 1994
State: % 46.99 2002
49.57 STAN

Name Year
Bueltel, Calvin 12
Guinn, Shayne 11
Kress, Andy 12
Beach, Seve 10
Duke, 3Josh 11
Carter, Aaron 11
Benjamin, Samson 09
Vile, Cameron 10
Childress, Dexter 09
Patterson, Chase 11
Toothman, Cody 12
Schulthies, P3J 10
Stevens, Kord 11
Hasenour, Pat 12
Hardin, Zach 09
Lubbehusen, Andrew 10
Carie, Travis 12

* 1:59.30 1995

Southridge
Southridge
Heritage Hills
Forest Park
Paoli

Perry Central
Tell City
Boonville

Forest Park
Jasper

Tell City
Northeast Dubois
Springs Valley
Northeast Dubois
Jasper

Heritage Hills
South Spencer
Boonville

South Spencer

Cory Buechler, Forest Park
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State: % 1:50.20 1977
1:56.47 STAN
Name Year School
1 Stahl, Jake 12 Heritage Hills
2 Betz, Dustin 10 Northeast Dubois
3 Foerster, Michael 12 Forest Park
4 Bell, John 12 South Spencer
5 Neukam, Landon 10 Perry Central
6 Doherty, Brad 11 Jasper
7 Hasenour, Phil 12 Northeast Dubois
8 Hess, Logan 10 Forest Park
9 Rahman, Keith 12 Heritage Hills

10 Bawel, Nathan
11 Switzer, Jason

12 Gehlhausen, Todd

13 Bell, Ryan
14 Hanners, Eric
15 Thomas, Jeff

16 Kawaguchi, Keisuke
17 Zimmerman, Corey

18 Bower, Jacob
19 Kellams, Zach
20 Stroud, Evan

21 Wilkinson, Taylor

22 Snyder, Andrew

11 Jasper

11 Southridge

10 Perry Central

10 South Spencer

10 Paoli

11 Southridge

12 Tell City

09 Boonville

11 Tell City

11 Springs Valley
10 Paoli

10 Springs Valley
09 Boonville
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Boys 1600 Meter Run

Sectional:
State:

* 4:30.28 2005
% 4:04.20 1976
4:19.38 STAN

Year School

Jacob Stahl, Heritage
Rudy Chapa, Hammond

Tom Martin, Evansville Memorial

Finals
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Hills

Finals

Points

Stahl, Jake
Betz, Dustin

Foerster, Michael

Doherty, Brad
Herbig, Zach
Fenn, Alex
Bell, John

1
2
3
4 Merkel, Ethan
5
6
7
8
- Moffatt, Caleb

-- Fenneman, William

-- Hintze, Chris
-- Knapp, Josh

-- Messmer, Brian
-- Hampton, Ed

-- Adcox, Dakota
-- Kern, Matt

-- Gehlhausen, Logan

-- Parsley, Zach
-- Warren, Brad

12 Heritage Hills

10 Northeast Dubois

12 Forest Park

12 Northeast Dubois

11 Jasper

11 Jasper

09 Tell City

12 South Spencer
09 Springs Valley
11 Southridge

11 Springs Valley
12 Boonville

11 Forest Park

11 Southridge

11 Boonville

12 Heritage Hills
11 Perry Central
09 South Spencer
12 Paoli
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Boys 3200 Meter Run

Sectional:
State:

* 9:53.05 2005
% 8:55.10 1975
9:24.15 STAN

Year School

Ethan Merkel, Northea
Rudy Chapa, Hammond
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st Dubois

1

Merkel, Ethan

12 Northeast Dubois

9:51.00

2 Herbig, Zach
3 Sweeney, Dalton
4 Kimball, Corey

11 Jasper
10 Tell City
10 Perry Central

10:21.00
10:27.00
10:31.00

9:52.36% 10
10:19.40 8
10:26.52 6
10:28.67 5



5 Sandage, Spencer 10 Tell City 10:29.00 10:31.07 4
6 Love, Josh 12 Paoli 10:58.00 10:51.20 3
7 Cassidy, Steven 10 Perry Central 10:31.00 10:55.20 2
8 Parsley, Ryan 11 South Spencer 10:52.00 10:58.30 1
-- Sattier, Adam 09 Southridge 12:32.00 NT
-- Spanbauer, Dustin 11 Jasper NT
-- Hampton, Ed 11 Southridge 11:38.14 NT
-- Moffatt, Caleb 09 Springs Valley 12:30.00 NT
-- Kern, Matt 12 Heritage Hills 11:02.00 NT
-- Stein, Cody 09 Heritage Hills 11:06.00 NT
-- Williamson, Kevin 09 Boonville 11:48.00 NT
-- Messmer, Brian 11 Forest Park 11:02.90 NT
-- James, Chris 10 South Spencer 10:57.00 NT
-- Scales, Brandon 09 Boonville 11:59.00 NT
-- Gessner, Ben 11 Northeast Dubois 11:08.00 NT
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles
Sectional: * 14.72 1996 Nick Sears, Tell City
State: % 13.64 1976 Jerry Hill, Indpls. Arsenal Technica
14.81 STAN
Name Year School Seed Prelims H#
Preliminaries
1 Parsons, Josh 11 Northeast Dubois 15.60 16.08Q 3
2 Huber, Nick 10 Perry Central 15.49 16.79Q 1
3 Ziegler, Logan 10 Northeast Dubois 15.50 16.80Q 2
4 Barnett, Adam 12 Southridge 16.31 16.99Q 1
5 Orange, Tyler 12 South Spencer 16.23 17.13Q 2
6 Kramer, Alex 10 Southridge 17.85 17.58Q 3
7 Renner, Clint 12 Jasper 16.77 17.40q 1
8 Elrod, Matt 12 Boonville 16.04 17.91q 3
9 McFaul, Ross 11 Forest Park 17.07 18.09 3
10 Gogel, Lance 11 Heritage Hills 16.96 18.12 2
11 Robinson, Walt 12 South Spencer 17.71 18.59 1
12 Patton, Zach 12 Paoli 17.60 18.72 2
13 Kendall, Dakota 12 Heritage Hills 18.89 3
14 Avalone, Zach 10 Tell City 18.42 19.04 1
15 Collins, Michael 09 Springs Valley 19.10 19.17 1
16 Beyke, Nathan 10 Jasper 17.86 19.54 2
17 Zogopolous, Brad 09 Tell City 19.45 20.55 2
18 Busick, Michael 09 Paoli 19.00 21.06 3
19 Buechler, Cole 09 Forest Park 22.21 1
-- Holder, Forrest 09 Boonville DQ 2
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles
Sectional: * 14.72 1996 Nick Sears, Tell City
State: % 13.64 1976 Jerry Hill, Indpls. Arsenal Technica
14.81 STAN
Name Year School Prelims Finals Points
Finals
1 Ziegler, Logan 10 Northeast Dubois 16.80 15.71 %]
2 Parsons, Josh 11 Northeast Dubois 16.08 16.02 8
3 Huber, Nick 10 Perry Central 16.79 16.13 6
4 Orange, Tyler 12 South Spencer 17.13 16.41 5
5 Barnett, Adam 12 Southridge 16.99 16.55 4
6 Renner, Clint 12 Jasper 17.40 17.46 3
7 Kramer, Alex 10 Southridge 17.58 18.00 2
8 Elrod, Matt 12 Boonville 17.91 18.02 1

Boys 300 Meter Hurdles

Sectional: * 40.07 2003 Eric Kramer, Southridge



State: % 36.34 2005
38.83 STAN

Bryce Brown, Evansville Harrison

Year

School

H# Points

1 Ziegler, Logan 10 Northeast Dubois
2 Huber, Nick 10 Perry Central

3 Parsons, Josh 11 Northeast Dubois
4 Gogel, Lance 11 Heritage Hills

5 White, Ben 10 Paoli

6 Leonard, Brandon 10 Forest Park

7 Werne, Cameron 11 Jasper

8 Kramer, Alex 10 Southridge

9 McFaul, Ross 11 Forest Park
10 Patton, Zach 12 Paoli
11 Greenlee, James 09 Boonville
12 Elrod, Matt 12 Boonville
13 Sanders, Grant 11 South Spencer
14 Avalone, Zach 10 Tell City
15 Gutierrez, Noe 09 Southridge
16 Kendall, Dakota 12 Heritage Hills
17 Melberg, Jon 11 Tell City
18 Collins, Michael 09 Springs Valley
19 Kern, Eric 11 Jasper
20 Beumel, Derek 10 Perry Central

Boys 4x100 Meter Relay

Seed Finals
41.40 41.81
41.75 41.85
43.80 42.86
42.68 43.31
43.30 43.45
43.88 43.76
44 .47 44.11
43.51 45.07
44 .52 45,23
46.70 45.84

46.13
43.04 46.14
44 .23 46.38
45.34 46.41
46.73
47 .25
45.03 47.78
47.20 48.01
48.51
48.59 49.65
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Boonville, Boonville
Mominee, Grassman, Peerman, Lindeschm
, Gary Roosevelt

1998

Patrick, G. Moore, A. Price

Seed Finals

H# Points

State: % 41.02 1982
D. Young, J.
42.81 STAN
School

1 Jasper ‘A’

1) Jenkins, Brett 11 2)

3) Patterson, Chase 11 4)

5) Gress, Travis 11 6)
2 Heritage Hills 'A’

1) Buntin, Matt 10 2)

3) Thomas, Matt 10 4)

5) Collignon, Zach @9 6)
3 South Spencer 'A’

1) Garrett, Nathan 12 2)

3) Smith, Zach 11 4)

5) Eaves, Cody 11 6)
4 Tell City ‘A’

1) Adams, Byron 12 2)

3) Kessinger, Kyle 10 4)

5) Bolin, Nathan 09 6)

5 Boonville ‘A’

1) Derossett, Sam 11 2)

3) Nix, Logan 10 4)

5) Doss, Noah 10 6)
6 Southridge 'A’

1) Kramer, Alex 10 2)

3) Wertman, Chad 11 4)

5) Gutierrez, Noe 09 6)
7 Perry Central 'A’

1) Beavin, Ren 12 2)

3) James, Andy 10 4)

5) Beumel, Derek 10 6)
8 Northeast Dubois 'A’

1) Burger, Josh 12 2)

3) Gustafsson, Viktor 12 4)

45.16 44 .96
Messmer, Derek 10
Renner, Clint 12
Seng, Kevin 11

46.00 45.62
Sigler, Jonathon 12
Wade, Josh 11
Lubbehusen, Andrew 10

45.70 45.63
Sanders, Grant 11
Visk, Adam 11

45,99 45.94
Hosler, Brandon 12
Marchand, Mike 11
Borders, Patrick 11

45.90 46.01
Gore, Matt 11
Perigo, Derek 10
Winsett, Jason 11

46.56 46.19
Sparrow, Ryan 12
Whitsitt, Jake 10
Houchin, Chad 12

46.89 46.22
Huber, Nick 10
Neukam, Landon 10
Goffinet, Grant 10

46.20 46.64
Dalton, Matt 10
Ziegler, Logan 10



9

10

5) Buechlein, Nathan 10
Forest Park 'A'

1) Beach, Seve 10

3) Kemper, Alex 10

5) McFaul, Ross 11
Paoli ‘A’

1) Duke, Josh 11

3) Smith, Nathaniel @9
5) Patton, Zach 12

Boys 4x400 Meter Relay

Sectional: * 3:26.86 1994

Cartwright, Sam @9
46.27 47.06

Hess, Logan 10

Leonard, Brandon 10

46.70 47 .86
Long, Dylan 10
Warren, Anthony 12
Warner, Matt 10

Tell City, Tell City

Kleeman, Sears, Harris, Evans

State: % 3:13.66 1980

, Gary West Side
K. Carter, C. Peterson, W. Monagan, S. Burnett
3:21.77 STAN

Seed Finals

H# Points

10

Heritage Hills ‘A’
1) Kress, Andy 12
3) Wade, Josh 11

5) Lubbehusen, Andrew 10

Southridge ‘A’

1) Bueltel, Calvin 12

3) Kramer, Alex 10

5) Gutierrez, Noe 09
Forest Park 'A’

1) Beach, Seve 10

3) Fromme, Keith 11

5) Hopf, Blake 10
Northeast Dubois 'A’
1) Betz, Dustin 10

3) Hasenour, Phil 12

5) Freyberger, Seth 11
Jasper A’

1) Jenkins, Brett 11

3) Santos, Rafael 10

5) Renner, Clint 12
Perry Central 'A’

1) Carter, Aaron 11

3) Mullis, Cody 11

5) Gehlhausen, Todd 10
Paoli ‘A’

1) Duke, Josh 11

3) Warren, Anthony 12

5) Patton, Zach 12
Tell City 'A’

1) Benjamin, Samson 09

3) Toothman, Cody 12

5) Borders, Patrick 11
Boonville ‘A’

1) Doss, Noah 10

3) Nix, Logan 10

5) Knapp, Josh 12
Springs Valley 'A’

1) Kellams, Zach 11

3) Stevens, Kord 11

5) Apple, Kyle 09

Boys 4x800 Meter Relay

Sectional:

* 8:13.90 2005

3:31.86 3:32.15
Stahl, Jake 12
Gogel, Lance 11
Rahman, Keith 12

3:31.17 3:36.26
Guinn, Shayne 11
Sparrow, Ryan 12
Thomas, Jeff 11

3:37.70 3:37.23
Childress, Dexter 09
Hess, Logan 10
Leonard, Brandon 10

3:37.00 3:38.33
Burger, Josh 12
Ziegler, Logan 10
Hasenour, Pat 12

3:35.26 3:40.26
Patterson, Chase 11
Schneider, Garrett 10
Werne, Cameron 11

3:39.00 3:40.54
Hagedorn, Zach 10
Neukam, Landon 10

3:41.00 3:43.12
Long, Dylan 10
White, Ben 10

3:42.20 3:43.24
Franchville, Wade 12
Tuggle, Jack 11
Stewart, Quintin 11

3:39.00 3:58.93
Gore, Matt 11
Vile, Cameron 10
Winsett, Jason 11

4:05.00 4:02.80
McLane, Brian 11
Wilkinson, Taylor 10
Hintze, Chris 11

Heritage Hills, Heritage Hills

Hughes, Kress, Perkins, Stahl

State: % 7:41.70 2004

Carmel



Dixon, R. Granoer, T. Martin

H# Points

E. Bardach, F.
7:56.24 STAN
School
1 Heritage Hills 'A’
1) Kress, Andy 12 2)
3) Rothgerber, Eric 12 4)

5) Kern, Matt 12

2 Forest Park 'A'
1) Beach, Seve 10 2)
3) Hess, Logan 10 4)

5) Leinenbach, Sean 10

3 Perry Central 'A'
1) Gehlhausen, Logan 11 2)
3) Hagedorn, Zach 10 4)

5) Cassidy, Steven 10

4 Tell City 'A’
1) Bower, Jacob 11 2)
3) Sprinkle, Jason 10 4)

5) Benjamin, Samson @9

Northeast Dubois 'A’
1) Hasenour, Phil 12
3) Schulthies, PJ 10
5) Gessner, Ben 11

6 Southridge 'A’
1) Altstadt, Jordan 11 2)
3) Hampton, Ed 11 4)

5) Englert, Darrin 12 6)
7 Jasper ‘A’
1) Kohls, Andy 12 2)

3) Schnarr, Scott 10
5) Freson, Dustin 11

8 Paoli 'A’'
1) Benedicto, Floyd 09 2)
3) Stroud, Evan 10 4)
5) Busick, Michael 09 6)
9 Boonville ‘A’
1) Adcox, Dakota 11 2)

3) Vile, Cameron 10
5) Scales, Brandon 09

10 South Spencer 'A’
1) Bell, John 12 2)
3) James, Chris 10 4)

5) Parsley, Zach 09 6)
11 Springs Valley 'A’
1) Apple, Kyle 09 2)

3) Wilkinson, Taylor 10
5) Mosher, Matt 09

Boys High Jump

Seed Finals
8:29.28 8:26.34
Rahman, Keith 12
Stahl, Jake 12
Roos, Brandon 10
8:36.80 8:29.77

Foerster, Michael 12
Weyer, Josh 10
Messmer, Brian 11
8:30.00 8:31.
Gehlhausen, Todd 10
Neukam, Landon 10
Kimball, Corey 10
8:47.80 8:42.
Franchville, Wade 12
Sweeney, Dalton 10
Melberg, Jon 11
8:25.00 8:53.
Lampert, Nathan 11
Weatherholt, Cody 11
Merkel, Ethan 12
8:48.17 8:54.
Gutierrez, Noe 09
Switzer, Jason 11
Thomas, Jeff 11
8:45.04
Quezada, Gil 12
Villanueva, Jon 10
Spanbauer, Dustin 11
9:30.00 9:19
Hanners, Eric 10
Tracy, William 10
Love, Josh 12
9:19.00
Knapp, Josh 12
Williamson, Kevin @9
Zimmerman, Corey 09
8:53.00 9:29.
Bell, Ryan 10
Parsley, Ryan 11

52

50

58

10

9:

17.

22

.44

9:

26.

32

54

9:54.00 10:08.
Kellams, Zach 11
Moffatt, Caleb 09
Stevens, Kord 11

91

arr, Forest Park

Jeff Woodard,Ron Jones - Adam

Sectional: 6-10 1998 Matt P
State: % 7-01.25 1980
6-05.50 STAN
Name Year School
1 Parsons, Josh 11 Northeast Dubois
1 Schulthies, PJ 10 Northeast Dubois
1 Hopf, Blake 10 Forest Park
4 Schneider, Garrett 10 Jasper
4 Orange, Tyler 12 South Spencer
6 Huber, Nick 10 Perry Central
6 Stewart, Quintin 11 Tell City
6 Carter, Aaron 11 Perry Central
6 Houchin, Chad 12 Southridge

Seed Finals
6-08.00 J6-02.00
6-00.00 J6-02.00
5-10.00 J6-02.00
6-03.00 J6-00.00
6-02.00 J6-00.00
6-02.00 J5-10.00
6-03.00 J5-10.00
6-03.00 J5-10.00
5-10.00 J5-10.00

Ul un



10
10
10

Adams, Byron
Hopf, Brandon
Gore, Matt

Boys Pole Vault

Jason Blair, South Sepncer

Sectional: * 14-06

State: % 16-09
14-04.00

12
12
11

1995

2001

STAN
Year

Tell City
Forest Park
Boonville

Matt Campbell-Paul Gensic, White Riv. Val. -

School

1T ONODDWERR

Messmer, Derek
Renner, Clint
Schnur, Sam
Childress, Trae
Hasenour, Pat
Childress, Dexter

Breitwieser, Clint

LeMasters, Bryan
Mullis, Cody
Roos, Brandon
Compton, Joe

Boys Long Jump

Sectional: *

22-00 2004
State: % 24-07.75 1995

Jasper

Jasper

Boonville

Forest Park
Northeast Dubois
Forest Park
Northeast Dubois
Boonville

Perry Central
Heritage Hills
Heritage Hills

21-10.25 STAN

Year

School

Jeff Balka, Northeast Dubois
Frank Young, Kokomo

Finals

RNWRAUOOO®
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
21

Childress, Trae
Beavin, Ren
Messmer, Derek
White, Ben
Parsons, Josh
Marchand, Mike
Houchin, Chad
Orange, Tyler
Jenkins, Brett
Wade, Josh
McKeon, David
MclLane, Brian
Smith, Zach
Buechlein, Nathan
Hosler, Brandon
Perigo, Derek
Kemper, Alex
Warren, Anthony
Thomas, Matt
Beumel, Derek
Jacobs, Matt
Englert, Darrin

Boys Shot Put

Sectional: * 56-10

State: % 66-08
54-10.50

STAN
Year

Forest Park
Perry Central
Jasper

Paoli
Northeast Dubois
Tell City
Southridge
South Spencer
Jasper
Heritage Hills
Boonville
Springs Valley
South Spencer
Northeast Dubois
Tell City
Boonville
Forest Park
Paoli

Heritage Hills
Perry Central
Springs Valley
Southridge

Jacob Wilhelmus, South

Jeremy Allen, Pike

School

Spencer

Finals

R NWRAUIO OO

1

2 Southwood, Garrett

3
4
5

Wertman, Chad

Reed, John
Harrison, Keith
Derossett, Sam

11
10
11
12
11

Southridge
Heritage Hills
Southridge
Perry Central
Boonville

55-09.50
45-03.00
51-00.00
50-07.00
47-03.00

54-05.00
48-09.00
47-03.00
46-02.50
46-00.00



6

7

8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

Kieser, Matt
Hopf, Brandon
Lindauer, Jeremy
Gress, Travis
Eaves, Cody
Bessenger, Chad
Henning, Tyler
Breitwieser, Josh
Walker, Adam
Bland, Jon
Galloway, Tyler
Cattoi, Aldo
Hinshaw, Jacob
Rojahn, Daniel
Niles, Cody
Purkhiser, Nathan

Boys Discus Throw

Sectional:

* 163-06
State:

2004
% 217-01 1993

Tell City

Forest Park
Forest Park
Jasper

South Spencer
Jasper

Tell City
Northeast Dubois
Boonville

Perry Central
Springs Valley
Northeast Dubois
Paoli

Paoli

South Spencer
Springs Valley

161-064 STAN

Year School

.50
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

Ben Harpenau, Tell City
John Schulte, Hanover Central

N W

Licensed to Jasper High School
IHSAA Jasper

Gress, Travis
Gilpatrick, Dustin
Bland, 3Jon
Rojahn, Daniel
Wertman, Chad
Derossett, Sam
Eaves, Cody
Bessenger, Chad
Kieser, Matt
Hohl, Alex
Kern, Matt
Saalman, Kenny
Gentry, Zach
Schulthies, P3J
Hoffman, Phil
Walters, Travis
Harrison, Keith
Stevens, Kord
Niles, Cody
Galloway, Tyler

11
11
11
12
11
12
12
12
10
11
12
12
11
10
11

Jasper

Heritage Hills
Perry Central
Paoli

Southridge
Boonville

South Spencer
Jasper

Tell City
Heritage Hills
Forest Park

Tell City
Southridge
Northeast Dubois
Northeast Dubois
Boonville

Perry Central
Springs Valley
South Spencer
Springs Valley

121-06 J
136-11 ]
131-06
136-03
110-00

122-06
129-00
115-00
113-00

104-00
113-01
96-00

125-09.
125-09.
121-06.
121-05.
119-08.
116-09.
116-03.
113-02.
110-08.
105-03.
102-08.

97-04.

94-01.

87-01.

Men - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored

1) Northeast Duboi
3) Heritage Hills
5) Jasper

7) Tell City

9) South Spencer

2006

Boys 100 Meter Dash

Sectional:

State:

S

* 10.98 1998
% 10.31 1981
11.67 STAN

105 2)
84 4)
79 6)
44 8)
28 10)

Hy-Tek's

Jasper
Results

Jade Winchell, Heritage Hills

Southridg
Forest Pa
Perry Cen
Paoli

Boonville

e
rk
tral

Meet Manager 5/19/2006 02:21 PM

Boys Sectional - 5/18/2006

Jerome Harrison, Jeffersonville

Year School

Seed

Prelims
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Preliminaries

CQUVUNNOOTUVTPAWNR
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Bueltel, Calvin
Childress, Trae
Guinn, Shayne
Nix, Logan
Kessinger, Kyle
Jenkins, Brett
Visk, Adam
Thomas, Matt
Patterson, Chase
Wade, Josh
Beavin, Ren
Long, Dylan
Garrett, Nathan
Leonard, Brandon
Warren, Anthony
Burger, Josh
Adams, Byron
Gustafsson, Viktor
McLane, Brian
James, Andy
Jacobs, Matt
Perigo, Derek

Boys 100 Meter Dash

.51Q
.53Q
.66Q

.880

WINWNNWERRRPWWNWNNRPWERNREREWN

Sectional: * 10.98 1998
State: % 10.31 1981
11.07 STAN
Name Year
Finals
1 Childress, Trae 11
2 Guinn, Shayne 11
3 Bueltel, Calvin 12
4 Nix, Logan 10
5 Kessinger, Kyle 10
6 Thomas, Matt 10
7 Visk, Adam 11
8 Jenkins, Brett 11

Boys 200 Meter Dash

Sectional:

State:

* 22.35 1998
% 21.10 1982
22.29 STAN

12 Southridge 11.03 11

11 Forest Park 11.25 11

11 Southridge 11.03 11

10 Boonville 11.20 11

10 Tell City 11.28 11

11 Jasper 11.73 11

11 South Spencer 11.30 11

10 Heritage Hills 11.43 11

11 Jasper 11.53 11

11 Heritage Hills 11.53 11

12 Perry Central 11.70 11.

10 Paoli 11.50 12.

12 South Spencer 11.61 12.

10 Forest Park 11.90 12.

12 Paoli 11.90 12.

12 Northeast Dubois 11.70 12.

12 Tell City 11.52 12.

12 Northeast Dubois 11.80 12.

11 Springs Valley 12.03 12.

10 Perry Central 11.90 12.

10 Springs Valley 12.72 13

10 Boonville 17

Jade Winchell, Heritage Hills

Jerome Harrison, Jeffersonville
School Prelims Finals
Forest Park 11.53 11.35
Southridge 11.66 11.37
Southridge 11.51 11.50
Boonville 11.56 11.75
Tell City 11.72 11.76
Heritage Hills 11.74 11.88
South Spencer 11.74 11.93
Jasper 11.88 12.05

Jade Winchell, Heritage Hills

Jeffrey Patrick, Gary Roosevelt

Preliminaries

QuVWoONOOTUVTA,WNER
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Childress, Trae
Bueltel, Calvin
Guinn, Shayne
Thomas, Matt
Kessinger, Kyle
Kress, Andy
Long, Dylan
Adams, Byron
Seng, Kevin
Burger, Josh
Beavin, Ren
Dalton, Matt
Schneider, Garrett
Kemper, Alex
Smith, Nathaniel
McLane, Brian

Forest Park
Southridge
Southridge
Heritage Hills
Tell City
Heritage Hills
Paoli

Tell City

Jasper

Northeast Dubois
Perry Central
Northeast Dubois
Jasper

Forest Park
Paoli

Springs Valley

24,
24.
24.
24.
24.
24.
25.

00
11
30
37
37
50
%0

.09Q

WINWWNWWERRRWNRWNER



17
18

Wadsworth, Adam
Apple, Kyle
James, Andy
Holder, Forrest

Boys 200 Meter Dash

11 Boonville

09 Springs Valley
10 Perry Central

09 Boonville

Jade Winchell, Heritage Hills

Jeffrey Patrick, Gary Roosevelt

School

Prelims

Finals

25.85
26.05

DQ

P ERENDN

Sectional: * 22.35 1998
State: % 21.10 1982
22.29 STAN
Name Year
Finals
1 Childress, Trae 11
2 Long, Dylan 10
3 Bueltel, Calvin 12
4 Kessinger, Kyle 10
5 Kress, Andy 12
6 Adams, Byron 12
7 Thomas, Matt 10
8 Guinn, Shayne 11

Boys 400 Meter Dash

Chris Evans, Tell City
David Neville, Merrillville

Forest Park
Paoli
Southridge
Tell City
Heritage Hills
Tell City
Heritage Hills
Southridge

School

VWoONOTUVTA,WNER

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

McKeon, David
Schumacher, Ross

Boys 800 Meter Run

Sectional: * 49.18 1994
State: % 46.99 2002
49.57 STAN

Name Year
Bueltel, Calvin 12
Guinn, Shayne 11
Kress, Andy 12
Beach, Seve 10
Duke, 3Josh 11
Carter, Aaron 11
Benjamin, Samson 09
Vile, Cameron 10
Childress, Dexter 09
Patterson, Chase 11
Toothman, Cody 12
Schulthies, P3J 10
Stevens, Kord 11
Hasenour, Pat 12
Hardin, Zach 09
Lubbehusen, Andrew 10
Carie, Travis 12

Southridge
Southridge
Heritage Hills
Forest Park
Paoli

Perry Central
Tell City
Boonville

Forest Park
Jasper

Tell City
Northeast Dubois
Springs Valley
Northeast Dubois
Jasper

Heritage Hills
South Spencer
Boonville

South Spencer

School

Cory Buechler, Forest Park
Tom Martin, Evansville Memorial

R NWRAUIO OO

VoNOOTUVTEAWNER

Heritage Hills
Northeast Dubois
Forest Park
South Spencer
Perry Central
Jasper

Northeast Dubois
Forest Park
Heritage Hills

Sectional: * 1:59.30 1995

State: % 1:50.20 1977

1:56.47 STAN
Name Year
Stahl, Jake 12
Betz, Dustin 10
Foerster, Michael 12
Bell, John 12
Neukam, Landon 10
Doherty, Brad 11
Hasenour, Phil 12
Hess, Logan 10
Rahman, Keith 12

NNNNMNMNNMNNMNNNDN
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Bawel, Nathan
Switzer, Jason
Gehlhausen, Todd
Bell, Ryan
Hanners, Eric
Thomas, Jeff
Kawaguchi, Keisuke
Zimmerman, Corey
Bower, Jacob
Kellams, Zach
Stroud, Evan
Wilkinson, Taylor
Snyder, Andrew

Boys 1600 Meter Run

Sectional:

* 4:30.28 2005
State: % 4:04.20 1976

Jasper
Southridge
Perry Central
South Spencer
Paoli
Southridge
Tell City
Boonville

Tell City
Springs Valley
Paoli

Springs Valley
Boonville

4:19.38 STAN

Year

School

NNNNMNNMNNMNDNDDN

NNDNDN

:11
:09.
:08.
:10.
:13.
:09.
:12.
:18.

.00

20
00
00
00
50
00
00

Jacob Stahl, Heritage
Rudy Chapa, Hammond

NNNNNNNNNNNMNDNDDN

Stahl, Jake

Betz, Dustin
Foerster, Michael
Merkel, Ethan
Doherty, Brad
Herbig, Zach
Fenn, Alex

Bell, John
Moffatt, Caleb
Fenneman, William
Hintze, Chris
Knapp, Josh
Messmer, Brian
Hampton, Ed
Adcox, Dakota
Kern, Matt
Gehlhausen, Logan
Parsley, Zach
Warren, Brad

Boys 3200 Meter Run

Sectional: * 9:53.05 2005
State: % 8:55.10 1975

Heritage Hills
Northeast Dubois
Forest Park
Northeast Dubois
Jasper

Jasper

Tell City

South Spencer
Springs Valley
Southridge
Springs Valley
Boonville

Forest Park
Southridge
Boonville
Heritage Hills
Perry Central
South Spencer
Paoli

9:24.15 STAN

Year

School

vuvuuupdbpbd,bdbdDdpbdD

(G RV RV V)

L i i i i

Ethan Merkel, Northeast Dubois
Rudy Chapa, Hammond

R NWRAUIO OO

Merkel, Ethan
Herbig, Zach
Sweeney, Dalton
Kimball, Corey
Sandage, Spencer
Love, Josh
Cassidy, Steven
Parsley, Ryan
Sattier, Adam
Spanbauer, Dustin
Hampton, Ed
Moffatt, Caleb
Kern, Matt

Stein, Cody
Williamson, Kevin
Messmer, Brian
James, Chris

Northeast Dubois
Jasper

Tell City
Perry Central
Tell City
Paoli

Perry Central
South Spencer
Southridge
Jasper
Southridge
Springs Valley
Heritage Hills
Heritage Hills
Boonville
Forest Park
South Spencer

11:
12:
11:
11:

11

11:
10:

38.
30.
02.
06.
:48.
02.
57.

14
00
00
00
00
%0
00

R NWRARUITOOKOO®



Boys 110 Meter Hurdles

Scales, Brandon
Gessner, Ben

09 Boonville
11 Northeast Dubois

11:59.00
11:08.00

Sectional:
State:

* 14.72 1996
% 13.64 1976
14.81 STAN

Nick Sears, Tell City

Jerry Hill, Indpls. Arsenal Technica

Pre

VWoONOOTUVTA WNR

Boys 110 Meter Hurdles

liminaries
Parsons, Josh
Huber, Nick
Ziegler, Logan
Barnett, Adam
Orange, Tyler
Kramer, Alex
Renner, Clint
Elrod, Matt
McFaul, Ross
Gogel, Lance
Robinson, Walt
Patton, Zach
Kendall, Dakota
Avalone, Zach
Collins, Michael
Beyke, Nathan
Zogopolous, Brad
Busick, Michael
Buechler, Cole
Holder, Forrest

NFPWNMNNPRPPRPWNMNMREPENWWRWNMNERENRERW

School

Fin

Boys 300 Meter Hurdles

Sectional: * 14.72 1996
State: % 13.64 1976
14.81 STAN
Name Year
als
Ziegler, Logan 10
Parsons, Josh 11
Huber, Nick 10
Orange, Tyler 12
Barnett, Adam 12
Renner, Clint 12
Kramer, Alex 10
Elrod, Matt 12

Northe
Northe
Perry

South

Southr
Jasper
Southr
Boonvi

VoNOOTUVTEAWNER

Sectional: * 40.07 2003
State: % 36.34 2005
38.83 STAN
Name Year
Ziegler, Logan 10
Huber, Nick 10
Parsons, Josh 11
Gogel, Lance 11
White, Ben 10
Leonard, Brandon 10
Werne, Cameron 11
Kramer, Alex 10
McFaul, Ross 11

Northe
Perry

Northe
Herita
Paoli

Forest
Jasper
Southr
Forest

School Seed Prelims
Northeast Dubois 15.60 16.08Q
Perry Central 15.49 16.79Q
Northeast Dubois 15.50 16.80Q
Southridge 16.31 16.99Q
South Spencer 16.23 17.13Q
Southridge 17.85 17.58Q
Jasper 16.77 17.40q
Boonville 16.04 17.91q
Forest Park 17.07 18.09
Heritage Hills 16.96 18.12
South Spencer 17.71 18.59
Paoli 17.60 18.72
Heritage Hills 18.89
Tell City 18.42 19.04
Springs Valley 19.10 19.17
Jasper 17.86 19.54
Tell City 19.45 20.55
Paoli 19.00 21.06
Forest Park 22.21
Boonville DQ
Nick Sears, Tell City
Jerry Hill, Indpls. Arsenal Technica
Prelims Finals
ast Dubois 16.80 15.71
ast Dubois 16.08 16.02
Central 16.79 16.13
Spencer 17.13 16.41
idge 16.99 16.55
17.40 17.46
idge 17.58 18.00
1lle 17.91 18.02
Eric Kramer, Southridge
Bryce Brown, Evansville Harrison
Seed Finals
ast Dubois 41.40 41.81
Central 41.75 41.85
ast Dubois 43.80 42.86
ge Hills 42.68 43.31
43.30 43.45
Park 43.88 43.76
44.47 44.11
idge 43.51 45.07
Park 44 .52 45.23

N WMNDNDNWWWWW
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Patton, Zach 12 Paoli
Greenlee, James 09 Boonville
Elrod, Matt 12 Boonville
Sanders, Grant 11 South Spencer
Avalone, Zach 10 Tell City
Gutierrez, Noe 09 Southridge
Kendall, Dakota 12 Heritage Hills
Melberg, Jon 11 Tell City
Collins, Michael 09 Springs Valley

Kern, Eric
Beumel, Derek

Jasper
Perry Central

Boys 4x100 Meter Relay

Sectional: * 44.10 1998

46.70 45.84
46.13
43.04 46.14
44 .23 46.38
45.34 46.41
46.73
47.25
45.03 47.78
47.20 48.01
48.51
48.59 49.65

Boonville, Boonville

Mominee, Grassman, Peerman, Lindeschm

State: % 41.02 1982

D. Young, J.

42.81 STAN

, Gary Roosevelt
Patrick, G. Moore, A. Price

P NEFEPNMEPENMNMNNMNNWWR

H# Points

10

Jasper A’

1) Jenkins, Brett 11

3) Patterson, Chase 11

5) Gress, Travis 11
Heritage Hills 'A’

1) Buntin, Matt 10

3) Thomas, Matt 10

5) Collignon, Zach 09
South Spencer 'A'

1) Garrett, Nathan 12

3) Smith, Zach 11

5) Eaves, Cody 11
Tell City ‘A’

1) Adams, Byron 12

3) Kessinger, Kyle 10

5) Bolin, Nathan 09
Boonville ‘A’

1) Derossett, Sam 11

3) Nix, Logan 10

5) Doss, Noah 10
Southridge 'A’

1) Kramer, Alex 10

3) Wertman, Chad 11

5) Gutierrez, Noe 09
Perry Central 'A'

1) Beavin, Ren 12

3) James, Andy 10

5) Beumel, Derek 10
Northeast Dubois 'A’

1) Burger, Josh 12

3) Gustafsson, Viktor 12

5) Buechlein, Nathan 10
Forest Park 'A'

1) Beach, Seve 10

3) Kemper, Alex 10

5) McFaul, Ross 11
Paoli 'A'

1) Duke, Josh 11

3) Smith, Nathaniel @9

5) Patton, Zach 12

Boys 4x400 Meter Relay

Sectional: * 3:26.86 1994

45.16 44.96
Messmer, Derek 10
Renner, Clint 12
Seng, Kevin 11

46.00 45.62
Sigler, Jonathon 12
Wade, Josh 11
Lubbehusen, Andrew 10

45.70 45.63
Sanders, Grant 11
Visk, Adam 11

45.99 45.94
Hosler, Brandon 12
Marchand, Mike 11
Borders, Patrick 11

45.90 46.01
Gore, Matt 11
Perigo, Derek 10
Winsett, Jason 11

46.56 46.19
Sparrow, Ryan 12
Whitsitt, Jake 10
Houchin, Chad 12

46.89 46.22
Huber, Nick 10
Neukam, Landon 10
Goffinet, Grant 10

46.20 46.64
Dalton, Matt 10
Ziegler, Logan 10
Cartwright, Sam @9

46.27 47 .06
Hess, Logan 10
Leonard, Brandon 10

46.70 47.86
Long, Dylan 10
Warren, Anthony 12
Warner, Matt 10

Tell City, Tell City



State: % 3:13.66

3:21.77

Kleeman, Sears, Harris, Evans
1980 , Gary West Side

K. Carter, C. Peterson, W. Monagan, S. Burnett

STAN

School

Seed Finals

H# Points

10

Boy

Heritage Hills ‘A’
1) Kress, Andy 12
3) Wade, Josh 11

5) Lubbehusen, Andrew 10

Southridge 'A'

1) Bueltel, Calvin 12

3) Kramer, Alex 10

5) Gutierrez, Noe 09
Forest Park 'A'

1) Beach, Seve 10

3) Fromme, Keith 11

5) Hopf, Blake 10
Northeast Dubois ‘A’
1) Betz, Dustin 10

3) Hasenour, Phil 12

5) Freyberger, Seth 11
Jasper A’

1) Jenkins, Brett 11

3) Santos, Rafael 10

5) Renner, Clint 12
Perry Central 'A'

1) Carter, Aaron 11

3) Mullis, Cody 11

5) Gehlhausen, Todd 10
Paoli ‘A’

1) Duke, Josh 11

3) Warren, Anthony 12

5) Patton, Zach 12
Tell City 'A’

1) Benjamin, Samson 09

3) Toothman, Cody 12

5) Borders, Patrick 11
Boonville ‘A’

1) Doss, Noah 10

3) Nix, Logan 10

5) Knapp, Josh 12
Springs Valley ‘A’

1) Kellams, Zach 11

3) Stevens, Kord 11

5) Apple, Kyle 09

s 4x800 Meter Relay

3:31.86 3:32.15
Stahl, Jake 12
Gogel, Lance 11
Rahman, Keith 12

3:31.17 3:36.26
Guinn, Shayne 11
Sparrow, Ryan 12
Thomas, Jeff 11

3:37.70 3:37.23
Childress, Dexter 09
Hess, Logan 10
Leonard, Brandon 10

3:37.00 3:38.33
Burger, Josh 12
Ziegler, Logan 10
Hasenour, Pat 12

3:35.26 3:40.26
Patterson, Chase 11
Schneider, Garrett 10
Werne, Cameron 11

3:39.00 3:40.54
Hagedorn, Zach 10
Neukam, Landon 10

3:41.00 3:43.12
Long, Dylan 10
White, Ben 10

3:42.20 3:43.24
Franchville, Wade 12
Tuggle, Jack 11
Stewart, Quintin 11

3:39.00 3:58.93
Gore, Matt 11
Vile, Cameron 10
Winsett, Jason 11

4:05.00 4:02.80
McLane, Brian 11
Wilkinson, Taylor 10
Hintze, Chris 11

Sectional: * 8:13.90 2005

Heritage Hills, Heritage Hills

Hughes, Kress, Perkins, Stahl

State: % 7:41.70 2004
Bardach, F.
7:56.24 STAN

E.

Carmel
Dixon, R. Granoer, T. Martin

H# Points

1

2

3

Heritage Hills 'A’

1) Kress, Andy 12

3) Rothgerber, Eric 12

5) Kern, Matt 12
Forest Park 'A'

1) Beach, Seve 10

3) Hess, Logan 10

5) Leinenbach, Sean 10
Perry Central 'A’

8:29.28 8:26.34
Rahman, Keith 12
Stahl, Jake 12
Roos, Brandon 10
8:36.80 8:29.77
Foerster, Michael 12
Weyer, Josh 10
Messmer, Brian 11
8:30.00 8:31.52



10

11

1) Gehlhausen, Logan 11

3) Hagedorn, Zach 10

5) Cassidy, Steven 10
Tell City 'A’

1) Bower, Jacob 11

3) Sprinkle, Jason 10

5) Benjamin, Samson 09
Northeast Dubois ‘A’
1) Hasenour, Phil 12

3) Schulthies, PJ 10

5) Gessner, Ben 11
Southridge 'A'

1) Altstadt, Jordan 11

3) Hampton, Ed 11

5) Englert, Darrin 12
Jasper A’

1) Kohls, Andy 12

3) Schnarr, Scott 10

5) Freson, Dustin 11
Paoli 'A'

1) Benedicto, Floyd 09

3) Stroud, Evan 10

5) Busick, Michael @9
Boonville 'A’

1) Adcox, Dakota 11

3) Vile, Cameron 10

5) Scales, Brandon 09
South Spencer 'A'

1) Bell, John 12

3) James, Chris 10

5) Parsley, Zach @9
Springs Valley 'A’

1) Apple, Kyle 09

3) Wilkinson, Taylor 10

5) Mosher, Matt 09

Boys High Jump

(o)W Mo o) IF S S e

10
10

Sectional: * 6-10 1998
State: % 7-01.25 1980
6-05.50 STAN

2) Gehlhausen, Todd 10
4) Neukam, Landon 10
6) Kimball, Corey 10
8:47.80 8:42.50
2) Franchville, Wade 12
4) Sweeney, Dalton 10
6) Melberg, Jon 11
8:25.00 8:53.58
2) Lampert, Nathan 11
4) Weatherholt, Cody 11
6) Merkel, Ethan 12
8:48.17 8:54.10
2) Gutierrez, Noe 09
4) Switzer, Jason 11
6) Thomas, Jeff 11
8:45.04 9:17.22
2) Quezada, Gil 12
4) Villanueva, Jon 10
6) Spanbauer, Dustin 11
9:30.00 9:19.44
2) Hanners, Eric 10
4) Tracy, William 10
6) Love, Josh 12
9:19.00 9:26.32
2) Knapp, Josh 12
4) Williamson, Kevin @9
6) Zimmerman, Corey 09
8:53.00 9:29.54
2) Bell, Ryan 10
4) Parsley, Ryan 11

9:54.00 10:08.91
2) Kellams, Zach 11
4) Moffatt, Caleb 09
6) Stevens, Kord 11

Matt Parr, Forest Park
Jeff Woodard,Ron Jones - Adam Shumpert, N.

Name Year School Seed Finals
Parsons, Josh 11 Northeast Dubois 6-08.00 J6-02.00
Schulthies, P3J 10 Northeast Dubois 6-00.00 J6-02.00
Hopf, Blake 10 Forest Park 5-10.00 J6-02.00
Schneider, Garrett 10 Jasper 6-03.00 J6-00.00
Orange, Tyler 12 South Spencer 6-02.00 J6-00.00
Huber, Nick 10 Perry Central 6-02.00 J5-10.00
Stewart, Quintin 11 Tell City 6-03.00 J5-10.00
Carter, Aaron 11 Perry Central 6-03.00 J5-10.00
Houchin, Chad 12 Southridge 5-10.00 J5-10.00
Adams, Byron 12 Tell City 5-10.00 5-08.00
Hopf, Brandon 12 Forest Park 5-10.00 5-08.00
Gore, Matt 11 Boonville 5-08.00 5-08.00

10

Boys Pole Vault

Sectional: * 14-06 1995

State: % 16-09 2001
14-04.00 STAN

Name Year School

Jason Blair, South Sepncer
Matt Campbell-Paul Gensic, White Riv. Val. -

Seed Finals

1
1

Messmer, Derek 10 Jasper
Renner, Clint 12 Jasper

13-03.00 J13-05.00
13-06.00 J13-05.00



1 oONO P DPW

Schnur, Sam
Childress, Trae
Hasenour, Pat
Childress, Dexter

Breitwieser, Clint

LeMasters, Bryan
Mullis, Cody
Roos, Brandon
Compton, Joe

Boys Long Jump

Boonville

Forest Park
Northeast Dubois
Forest Park
Northeast Dubois
Boonville

Perry Central
Heritage Hills
Heritage Hills

.00
.00
.00
.00

J13-00.
Ji2-06.
J12-06.
J12-00.
J11-00.
J10-06.

R NWAUTO

Sectional: *

22-00 2004
State: % 24-07.75 1995

21-10.25 STAN

Year

School

Jeff Balka, Northeast Dubois
Frank Young, Kokomo

Finals

VoOoNOTUVEAWNER

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
21

Childress, Trae
Beavin, Ren
Messmer, Derek
White, Ben
Parsons, Josh
Marchand, Mike
Houchin, Chad
Orange, Tyler
Jenkins, Brett
Wade, Josh
McKeon, David
McLane, Brian
Smith, Zach
Buechlein, Nathan
Hosler, Brandon
Perigo, Derek
Kemper, Alex
Warren, Anthony
Thomas, Matt
Beumel, Derek
Jacobs, Matt
Englert, Darrin

Boys Shot Put

Spencer

Sectional: * 56-10

State: % 66-08
54-10.50

1997
STAN
Year

Forest Park
Perry Central
Jasper

Paoli
Northeast Dubois
Tell City
Southridge
South Spencer
Jasper
Heritage Hills
Boonville
Springs Valley
South Spencer
Northeast Dubois
Tell City
Boonville
Forest Park
Paoli

Heritage Hills
Perry Central
Springs Valley
Southridge

Jacob Wilhelmus, South
Jeremy Allen, Pike

School

Finals

R NWRARUIOOOO®

VoOoNOOTUVTEA WNER

PR RPRRRRRRR
ONOUVUDNWNRO®

Wertman, Chad

Southwood, Garrett

Reed, John
Harrison, Keith
Derossett, Sam
Kieser, Matt
Hopf, Brandon
Lindauer, Jeremy
Gress, Travis
Eaves, Cody
Bessenger, Chad
Henning, Tyler
Breitwieser, Josh
Walker, Adam
Bland, Jon
Galloway, Tyler
Cattoi, Aldo
Hinshaw, Jacob

Southridge
Heritage Hills
Southridge

Perry Central
Boonville

Tell City

Forest Park
Forest Park
Jasper

South Spencer
Jasper

Tell City
Northeast Dubois
Boonville

Perry Central
Springs Valley
Northeast Dubois
Paoli

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

P NW,AUIO OO



19 Rojahn, Daniel
20 Niles, Cody
21 Purkhiser, Nathan

Boys Discus Throw

Sectional: * 163-06
State: % 217-01
161-04

1 Gress, Travis
2 Gilpatrick, Dustin
3 Bland, Jon

4 Rojahn, Daniel
5 Wertman, Chad

6 Derossett, Sam
7 Eaves, Cody

7 Bessenger, Chad
9 Kieser, Matt

10 Hohl, Alex

11 Kern, Matt

12 Saalman, Kenny
13 Gentry, Zach

14 Schulthies, PJ
15 Hoffman, Phil
16 Walters, Travis
17 Harrison, Keith
18 Stevens, Kord
19 Niles, Cody

20 Galloway, Tyler

11 Paoli 39-00.00 36-01.50
10 South Spencer 40-03.00 35-11.00
12 Springs Valley 32-00.00 31-11.00
2004 Ben Harpenau, Tell City
1993 John Schulte, Hanover Central
STAN

Year School Seed Finals
11 Jasper 149-00 155-04.00

11 Heritage Hills
12 Perry Central

11 Paoli

11 Southridge

11 Boonville

11 South Spencer

11 Jasper

12 Tell City

11 Heritage Hills
12 Forest Park

12 Tell City

12 Southridge

10 Northeast Dubois
11 Northeast Dubois
12 Boonville

12 Perry Central

11 Springs Valley 104-00 97-04.00
10 South Spencer 113-01 94-01.00
11 Springs Valley 96-00 87-01.00

141-10 126-01.00
121-06 J125-09.00
136-11 J125-09.00
131-06 121-06.00
136-03 121-05.00
110-00 119-08.00

116-09.00
122-06 116-03.00
129-00 113-02.00
115-00 110-08.00
113-00 105-03.00

102-08.00

Men - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored

1) Northeast Dubois

3) Heritage Hills
5) Jasper

7) Tell City

9) South Spencer

105 2) Southridge

84 4) Forest Park
79 6) Perry Central
44 8) Paoli

28 10) Boonville
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